TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE

ORDINANCE NO 2024-13

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE 2024 SALARIES OR WAGES OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MONTVILLE IN THE COUNTY OF MORRIS AND METHOD OF PAYMENT OF SUCH SALARIES OR WAGES - UNREPRESENTED RECREATION SERVICES

SECTION 1.

The salaries and wages for the following positions within the Township of Montville for the year 2024 shall be:

Title	Minimum	Maximum
Recreation Aide-Park Monitor	15.13	30.00
Recreation Aide - Playground Counselor	13.73	16.00
Recreation Aide - Registration Clerk	16.00	30.00
Recreation Aide - Referee/Coach/Score Keeper	13.73	60.00
Recreation Leader - Pathway Program Director	30.00	65.00
Recreation Leader - Pathway Teacher Assistant	15.13	20.00
Recreation Leader - Pathway Administrative Assistant	15.13	25.00
Recreation Leader - Pathway Program Assistant Director	15.13	30.00
Recreation Leader - Playground Assistant Director	20.00	45.00
Recreation Leader - Playground Coordinator	20.00	45.00
Recreation Leader - Playground Director	30.00	50.00
Recreation Leader - Playground Experienced Head Camp Counselor	15.13	20.00
Recreation Leader - Program Certified Teacher	20.00	50.00
Recreation Leader - Program Supervisor	20.00	40.00
Recreation Leader - Program Assistant	15.13	25.00
Secretary Board/Commission - Recreation	\$100 per meeting	
Recreation Leader - Coach Certification Trainer	\$140 per session	
SECTION 2.		

This Ordinance shall take effect as provided by law.

ATTEST:

Stacy Kostka, Township Clerk

Introduced: 05/14/24 Public Hearing: 5/28/2024 Adopted: 5/28/2024 Matthew S. Kayne, Mayor